Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Picor Corporation · picorpower.com    PI2211    Rev1 Preliminary, Page 2 of 7
PI2211-EVAL1
Cool-Swap
™
PI2211 Evaluation Board Schematic
Figure 3 - Final Design Schematic
PI2211 Evaluation Board BOM
Quantity Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer Part No. Value Description
1 U1 Picor PI2211-00-QAIG PI2211 PI2211 Hot-Swap Controller
1 C1 Murata GRM31CR61C106C31L 10uF Ceramic Capacitor, 16V
1 C2 TDK C1608X5R1E225K 2.2uF Ceramic Capacitor, 25V
1 C3 Murata GRM188R61C105KA93D 1uF Ceramic Capacitor, 16V
1 D1 Fairchild SS14 SS14 40V, 1A Schottky Diode
1 D2 Lite-On Inc. LTST-C191KRKT   0603 Red LED
1 Q1 Vishay SiR890DP SiR890DP N- MOSFET
2 R5, R7 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1000 100 Resistor, 0603
1 R6 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1002 10.0K Resistor, 0603
2 RACC, RTIMER Rohm MCR03EZPFX2002 20.0K RACC, RTIMER Resistor, 0603
1 R2 Rohm MCR03EZPFX8872 88.7K RHIGH Resistor, 0603
1 R3 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1541 1.54K RMID Resistor, 0603
1 R4 Rohm MCR03EZPFX4991 4.99K RLOW Resistor, 0603
1 R1 Yageo PR2512FKF070R004L 0.004 1W Current Sense Resistor
1 RSOAR Rohm MCR03EZPFX5901 5.90k RSOAR Resistor, 0603
1 RSOAS Rohm MCR03EZPFX2611 2.61k RSOAS Resistor, 0603
1 RSOAT Rohm MCR03EZPFX3571 3.57k RSOAT Resistor, 0603
2 BUS, LOAD Weidmuller 171602   2 Contact Terminal Block
7
GATE, GND, OV,
PG, UV, VBUS, VCC